Academic Calendar rairvanis campus

For academic calendar information for UAF’s community campuses, contact the campuses directly
or visit the catalogs and schedules web page at www.uaf.edu/uaf/academics/cat.html.

Fall 2009

Registration and fee payment for the fall 2009 semester begin ..............cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, April 6
Deadline for applications for admission for fall semester (graduate student) .............cccoceeeiiiiiniiiiiiieiince e Monday, June 1
Deadline for applications for admission for fall semester (undergraduate student)..............cocceviviiierierciieriennne Wednesday, July 1
Residence halls OPemn, 8 @.IM. .......ooiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt Sunday, Aug. 30
Orientation for NEW STUAEIITS .......c.iiuiiiiiiiii et Sunday — Wednesday, Aug. 30 — Sept. 2
First day of instruction/late registration DEZINS ...........coiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, Sept. 3
Labor Day (most offices closed — no registration or fee payment)............ccoocoiciiiiiiiiiiiieie e Monday, Sept. 7
Deadline for late registration and fee payment, 6 p.m. in person; midnight via the web (last day to add classes) ..... Friday, Sept. 11
Deadline for 100 percent refund of tuition and fees ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Friday, Sept. 11
Deadline for student-initiated and faculty-initiated drops (course does not appear on academic record).................. Friday, Sept. 18
Deadline for 50 percent refund of tuition (tuition only, no fees refunded) ...........coocoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii Friday, Sept. 18
Freshmen Progress TEPOTES QU .......oo..iiuiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt et eeet e et et e et e ene et ente e e Friday, Oct. 9
Deadline to apply for fall 2009 GradUation .............coecuiiiiiiiiie ittt Thursday, Oct. 15
Deadline for student-initiated and faculty-initiated withdrawals (W grade appears on academic transcript) ............. Friday, Oct. 30
Registration and fee payment for spring 2010 Semester Be@imn ...........cccoiiiiiriiiiiiriie e Monday, Nov. 9
Thanksgiving holiday (most offices closed) ............cooviiiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday — Sunday, Nov. 26 — 29
LSt dAY OF IISTITCTION ...ttt ettt a et a et se s et st e s et et e s ebe et ene e e eeeeneenee Monday, Dec. 14
Final eXaminationS .........ooiiiiiiiii ittt Wednesday — Saturday, Dec. 16 — 19
Residence halls ClOSE, TMOOTL.........iiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e e e Sunday, Dec. 20
Deadline for faculty to POSt Grades, TIOOTL .......ouiiuiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt b e Tuesday, Dec. 22
Winter holiday — most offices closed (reopens Jan. 4 at 8 a.m.) .......cooeviiiiieniiiiieeeee Thursday — Friday, Dec. 24 —Jan. 1
Spring 2010

Deadline for applications for admission for spring semester (graduate Student) ..............ccooceevierieneiieienene e, Thursday, Oct. 15
Deadline for applications for admission for spring semester (undergraduate student).............cccooveeriiiiieneiieiennnn Monday, Nov. 2
Alaska Civil Rights Day (1m0st 0ffices ClOSEA) .. .....oiuiiiiiiiiii et Monday, Jan. 18
Residence halls OPemn, 8 @.IM. .......ooiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt Tuesday, Jan. 19
Orientation fOr MEW STUAETITS ......o.iiuiiiiiii ittt ettt et a et beeee et et st s e nee e Wednesday, Jan. 20
First day of instruction/late registration DEZITS ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiii i Thursday, Jan. 21
Deadline for late registration and fee payment, 6 p.m. in person; midnight via the web (last day to add classes) ....... Friday, Jan. 29
Deadline for 100 percent refund of tuition and fEes ............coociiiiiiiiiiiiii s Friday, Jan. 29
Deadline for student-initiated and faculty-initiated drops (course does not appear on academic record)...................... Friday, Feb. 5
Deadline for 50 percent refund of tuition (tuition only, no fees refunded) ...........cocooviiiiiiiiiii Friday, Feb. 5
Deadline to apply for spring 2010 GradUuation ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt Monday, Feb. 15
Deadline for UA Foundation and privately funded scholarship applications..............ccocoviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiceec Monday, Feb. 15
Summer Sessions registration DEZITIS ..........iiuiiiiiii ittt Monday, Feb. 22
Freshmen Progress TEPOTES QU .......o..iiuiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e ettt et et et et et et e et e e e neeeaees Friday, Feb. 26
Spring break (110 CLASSES) ....oveiiiiiiiiiiii et Monday — Friday, March 8 — 12
University holiday (most offices closed for spring break) ............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e Friday, March 12
Deadline for student-initiated and faculty-initiated withdrawals (W grade appears on academic transcript) .......... Friday, March 26
Registration and fee payment for fall 2010 semester Begin..............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Monday, April 5
UAF SPIINGFESE (T10 CLASSES) ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt ettt et et e e e enee e Friday, April 23
LaST AAY OF IISTITCTION 1.ttt ettt h e e h e st e et e e st e b eh e n e b e e bt e s e beeb e eneeebe et ene e e e e Friday, May 7
Final @XaminationS . ......c.oioiiiiiiiiiie ettt Monday — Thursday, May 10 — 13
COIMIMECIICEITICIIE Lttt et ettt ettt e ettt e ettt e oo at et e e s ettt e e ettt e e e ettt e oo ettt e e e ettt e e ettt e e e satn e e e e eataeeeeeateeeeeaan Sunday, May 16
Residence halls CloSE, TMOOTL.........iiuiiiii ittt ettt ettt et e et e et ettt a e Monday, May 17
Deadline for faculty to POSt Grades, TIOOTL ....c..ouiiuiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt ettt see e Wednesday, May 19

Photos by Todd Paris, UAF Marketing and Communications. 3/2009

UA is an AA/EO employer and educational institution
and prohibits illegal discrimination against any individual:
www.alaska.edu/titlelIXcompliance/nondiscrimination.



{Welcome to UAF}

This catalog is a complete guide to studying at the University of Alaska Fairbanks.

ACCREDITATION

UAF is accredited by the Northwest Commission on
Colleges and Universities. Additionally it has the following
specialized accreditations, certifications and standards:

¢ Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology

¢ Accrediting Council on Education in Journalism and
Mass Communication

e American Association of Museums

e American Bar Association

e American Chemical Society

e Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business

e Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health
Education Programs

e Computing Accreditation Commission of the Programs approved after this catalog was published are online at
Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology www.uaf.edu/catalog/current/addendum.html. Current students

e Council on Social Work Education and those enrolling for the first time should also refer to the
class schedule. For the Fairbanks campus, the class schedule

* Federal Aviation Administration is available both in print and online at www.uaf.edu/schedule/.

* National Association of Schools of Music The schedule lists classes offered, locations and meeting times.
¢ National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education For a schedule of classes at any of UAF’s community campuses,
and Alaska State Board of Education contact the campus directly. Addresses and phone numbers of

« Society of American Foresters campuses and UAF offices are listed on the inside back cover.

Photos by Todd Paris, UAF Marketing and Communications, unless otherwise noted.
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